Map ID l MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
A1 DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE CA HAZNET S112957303
Target 303 W 5TH ST CA HWTS N/A
Property SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92401
Site 1 of 6 in cluster A

Actual: HAZNET:
1051 ft. Name: DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Address: 303 W 5TH ST

City,State, Zip: SAN BERNARDINO, CA 924011306

Contact: CHCUK NAULT

Telephone: 9578306026

To streamline review, fields that are "Not Reported" are omitted from this report.

Mailing Address:

10241 TRADEMARK ST STE A

Year: 2006
Gepaid: CAC002609919
TSD EPA ID: CAD982444481

CA Waste Code:
Disposal Method:

Tons:

Additional Info:

223 - Unspecified oil-containing waste

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.2085

Year: 2006

Gen EPA ID: CAC002609919

Shipment Date: 20061027

Creation Date: 3/30/2007 13:32:20

Receipt Date: 20061027

Manifest ID: 000381389JJK

Trans EPA ID: CAR000148296

Trans Name: STARLITE RECLAMATION ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC
TSDF EPA ID: CAD982444481

Trans Name: FILTER RECYCLING

Waste Code Description:

223 - Unspecified oil-containing waste

Meth Code: H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
Quantity Tons: 0.2085
Waste Quantity: 50
Quantity Unit: G
HWTS:
Name: DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Address: 303 W 5TH ST
City,State,Zip: SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92401
EPA ID: CAC002609919
Inactive Date: 04/24/2007
Create Date: 10/25/2006

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

Owner Address:
Owner City,State,Zip:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
City,State, Zip:
Facility Status:

10241 TRADEMARK ST STE A
RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 917305841
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

10241 TRADEMARK ST STE A
RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 917305841
CHCUK NAULT

10241 TRADEMARK ST STE A
RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 917305841
Inactive
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE (Continued) S$112957303

Facility Type: TEMPORARY

Category: STATE

Latitude: 34.108265

Longitude: -117.289693
NPL NEWMARK GROUND WATER CONTAMINATION NPL 1000296132
Region BUNKER HILL GROUND WATER BASIN SEMS CAD981434517
North SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92408 US ENG CONTROLS
1/21 US INST CONTROLS
3630 ft. ROD

PRP
NPL:

EPA Region: 9

EPA ID: CAD981434517

Site ID: 902439

Name: NEWMARK GROUND WATER CONTAMINATION

Address: BUNKER HILL GROUND WATER BASIN

City,State, Zip: SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92408

Federal: N

Final Date: 1989-03-31 00:00:00

Latitude: 34.171810999999998

Longitude: -117.31310000000001

Site Score: 35.57

Substance as of 08/2019:

NPL Status: Currently on the Final NPL

Substance ID: U210

CAS Number: 127-18-4

Substance: TETRACHLOROETHENE

Pathway: GROUND WATER PATHWAY

Scoring: 2

NPL Status: Currently on the Final NPL

Substance ID: u227

CAS Number: 79-00-5

Substance: TRICHLOROETHANE, 1,1,2-

Pathway: GROUND WATER PATHWAY

Scoring: 3

NPL Status: Currently on the Final NPL

Substance ID: U228

CAS Number: 79-01-6

Substance: TRICHLOROETHYLENE (TCE)

Pathway: GROUND WATER PATHWAY

Scoring: 2

NPL Status: Currently on the Final NPL

NPL Status: Currently on the Final NPL

Substance ID: uo79

CAS Number: 156-60-5

Substance: TRANS-DICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,2-

Pathway: NO PATHWAY INDICATED

Scoring: 1

NPL Status: Currently on the Final NPL

To streamline review, fields that are "Not Reported" are omitted from this report.

Substance ID:

uoso
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

[ MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

NEWMARK GROUND WATER CONTAMINATION (Continued)

CAS Number:
Substance:
Pathway:
Scoring:

NPL Status:
Substance ID:
CAS Number:
Substance:
Pathway:
Scoring:

Summary Details:

75-09-2

METHYLENE CHLORIDE
NO PATHWAY INDICATED
1

Currently on the Final NPL

U121

75-69-4
TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE
NO PATHWAY INDICATED

1

Conditions at proposal June 24, 1988): The four municipal supply wells of
Newmark Well Field are in an area of approximately 700 square feet bounded by
48th Street, Magnolia Drive, Reservoir Drive, and the San Bernardino County
Flood ControlChannel in the Muscoy area north of San Bernardino, San
Bernardino County, California. The San Bernardino Municipal Water Department
was forced to close the four wells in the early 1980s when they were found to
be contaminated with high levelsof halogenated organic chemicals, including
tetrachloroethylene, also known as perchloroethylene PCE), and
trichloroethylene TCE). An August 1986 report by a consultant to the
California Regional Water Quality Control Board identified possible
contaminant sources. A midnight dumping operation from the late 1950s to
early 1960s appears to be the most likely source of contamination. It is
approximately 300 feet upgradient of the Newmark wells. The California
Department of Health Services is installing air stripping towers to remove
contaminants from ground water. The towers are scheduled to be in operation
in mid-1988. An additional 10 municipal wells in San Bernardino have

also been retired from service dueto PCE/TCE contamination. An apparent
hydrogeologic barrier, the Pelona Schist outcrop of the Shandin Hills,
suggests that contamination of these 10 wells is originating from different
sources. The 14 municipal wells that have already been retired from

service served 25 percent of the city s total population, and additional wells
are also threatened. The San Bernardino wells supply 80,000 people in the
cities of San Bernardino and Loma Linda, and the loss of any additional wells
could leave some areas without water. The municipal supply wells for
Riverside also lie directly downgradient. No alternative water sources are
currently available. Status March 31, 1989): The air stripping towers

are now in operation.

Category as of 08/2019:
NPL Status: Currently on the Final NPL
Category Description: Depth To Aquifer-<= 10 Feet
Category Value: 1
NPL Status: Currently on the Final NPL
Category Description: Distance To Nearest Population-> 0 And <= 1/4 Mile
Category Value: 10

Narratives as of 08/2019:

NPL Name:

Site as of 08/2019:

EPA Region:

To streamline review, fields that are "Not Reported" are omitted from this report.

NEWMARK GROUND WATER CONTAMINATION

09

1000296132
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
NEWMARK GROUND WATER CONTAMINATION (Continued) 1000296132

Site ID: 0902439

Site Status: F

Federal Site: N

Date Finalized: 03/31/89

Date Proposed: 06/24/88

Site Status as of 08/2019:

Proposed Date: 06/24/1988

Final Date: 03/31/1989

NPL Status: Final

Narr:

Site Name: Newmark Ground Water Contamination

Site EPA ID: CAD981434517

Listing Date: 3/31/1989

Site Score: 35.57

Federal Facility Indicator: No

Site List URL: https://semspub.epa.gov/src/document/09/2400147

Site Progress URL:

Federal Register URL:

Site Location URL:

SEMS:

Site ID:

EPA ID:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Cong District:
FIPS Code:
Latitude:
Longitude:
FF;

NPL:

SEMS Detail:

Region:

Site ID:

EPA ID:

Site Name:
NPL:

FF:

Ou:

Action Code:
Action Name:
SEQ:

Start Date:
Qual:

Current Action Lead:

Region:
Site ID:
EPA ID:

https://cumulis.epa.gov/supercpad/cursites/csitinfo.cfm?id=09024 39
https://semspub.epa.gov/src/document/11/189631
https://epa.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.htm|?id=33cebcdfdd
1b4c3a8b51d416956¢4 1f1&query=Superfund_National_Priorities_List_ NPL___
Sites_with_Status_Information_7557,SITE_EPA_1D=%27CAD981434517 %27

0902439
CAD981434517
NEWMARK GROUND WATER CONTAMINATION
BUNKER HILL GROUND WATER BASIN
SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92408
31,40
06071
34.171811
-117.313100
N
Currently on the Final NPL

09

0902439
CAD981434517
NEWMARK GROUND WATER CONTAMINATION
F

N

00

AR

ADMIN REC

1

1991-06-30 04:00:00
E

EPA Perf

09
0902439
CAD981434517

To streamline review, fields that are "Not Reported" are omitted from this report. TC7408452.2s Page 12



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

NEWMARK GROUND WATER CONTAMINATION (Continued)

Site Name:
NPL:

FF:

Ou:

Action Code:
Action Name:
SEQ:

Start Date:
Finish Date:
Qual:

Current Action Lead:

Region:

Site ID:

EPA ID:

Site Name:
NPL:

FF:

Ou:

Action Code:
Action Name:
SEQ:

Start Date:
Finish Date:

Current Action Lead:

Region:

Site ID:

EPA ID:

Site Name:
NPL:

FF:

Ou:

Action Code:
Action Name:
SEQ:

Start Date:
Finish Date:
Qual:

Current Action Lead:

Region:

Site ID:

EPA ID:

Site Name:
NPL:

FF:

Ou:

Action Code:
Action Name:
SEQ:

Start Date:

Current Action Lead:

Region:
Site ID:
EPA ID:

NEWMARK GROUND WATER CONTAMINATION
F

N

01

RA

RA

1

1995-09-18 04:00:00
2004-09-30 04:00:00
FR

EPA Perf

09

0902439
CAD981434517
NEWMARK GROUND WATER CONTAMINATION
F

N

00

NP

PROPOSED

1

1988-06-24 04:00:00
1988-06-24 04:00:00
EPA Perf

09

0902439
CAD981434517
NEWMARK GROUND WATER CONTAMINATION
F

N

00

sl

s

»

1987-06-01 04:00:00
1987-06-01 04:00:00
H

EPA Perf

09

0902439
CAD981434517
NEWMARK GROUND WATER CONTAMINATION
F

N

02

LR

LT RESP

2

2007-01-01 05:00:00
EPA Perf

09
0902439
CAD981434517

To streamline review, fields that are "Not Reported" are omitted from this report.

1000296132
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

NEWMARK GROUND WATER CONTAMINATION (Continued)

Site Name:
NPL:

FF:

Ou:

Action Code:
Action Name:
SEQ:

Start Date:
Finish Date:

Current Action Lead:

Region:

Site ID:

EPA ID:

Site Name:
NPL:

FF:

Ou:

Action Code:
Action Name:
SEQ:

Start Date:
Finish Date:

Current Action Lead:

Region:

Site ID:

EPA ID:

Site Name:
NPL:

FF:

Ou:

Action Code:
Action Name:
SEQ:

Start Date:
Finish Date:

Current Action Lead:

Region:

Site ID:

EPA ID:

Site Name:
NPL:

FF:

OuU:

Action Code:
Action Name:
SE@?

Start Date:

Current Action Lead:

Region:
Site ID:
EPA ID:
Site Name:
NPL:

NEWMARK GROUND WATER CONTAMINATION
F

N

00

RS

RV ASSESS

3

1990-07-02 04:00:00

1990-07-02 04:00:00

EPA Perf

09

0902439
CAD981434517
NEWMARK GROUND WATER CONTAMINATION
F

N

00

HR

HAZRANK

1

1987-10-01 04:00:00
1987-10-01 04:00:00
EPA Perf

09

0902439
CAD981434517
NEWMARK GROUND WATER CONTAMINATION
F

N

00

RS

RV ASSESS

2

1989-07-31 04:00:00
1989-07-31 04:00:00
EPA Perf

09

0902439
CAD981434517
NEWMARK GROUND WATER CONTAMINATION
F

N

00

TA

TECH ASSIST

1

2001-04-03 04:00:00
EPA Perf

09

0902439

CAD981434517

NEWMARK GROUND WATER CONTAMINATION
F

To streamline review, fields that are "Not Reported" are omitted from this report.

1000296132
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

NEWMARK GROUND WATER CONTAMINATION (Continued)

FF:

Ou:

Action Code:
Action Name:
SEQ:

Start Date:
Finish Date:

Current Action Lead:

Region:

Site ID:

EPA ID:

Site Name:
NPL:

FF:

Ou:

Action Code:
Action Name:
SEQ:

Start Date:
Finish Date:

Current Action Lead:

Region:

Site ID:

EPA ID:

Site Name:
NPL:

FF:

Ou:

Action Code:
Action Name:
SEQ:

Start Date:

Current Action Lead:

Region:

Site ID:

EPA ID:

Site Name:
NPL:

FE:

Ou:

Action Code:
Action Name:
SEQ:

Start Date:

Current Action Lead:

Region:

Site ID:

EPA ID:

Site Name:
NPL:

FF:

OuU:

Action Code:

N

01

RD

RD

1

1993-09-24 04:00:00
1997-10-03 04:00:00
EPA Perf

09

0902439
CAD981434517
NEWMARK GROUND WATER CONTAMINATION
F

N

00

CR

cl

]

1990-06-28 04:00:00
1998-09-30.04:00:00
EPA Perf

09

0902439
CAD981434517
NEWMARK GROUND WATER CONTAMINATION
F

N

00

AR

ADMIN REC

2

2000-07-18 04:00:00
EPA Perf

09

0902439
CAD981434517
NEWMARK GROUND WATER CONTAMINATION
F

N

01

LR

LT RESP

1

2000-09-29 04:00:00
EPA Perf

09

0902439

CAD981434517

NEWMARK GROUND WATER CONTAMINATION
F

N

02

RO

To streamline review, fields that are "Not Reported" are omitted from this report.

1000296132
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

NEWMARK GROUND WATER CONTAMINATION (Continued)

Action Name:
SEQ:

Start Date:
Finish Date:

Current Action Lead:

Region:

Site ID:

EPA ID:

Site Name:
NPL:

FF:

Ou:

Action Code:
Action Name:
SEQ:

Start Date:
Finish Date:

Current Action Lead:

Region:

Site ID:

EPA ID:

Site Name:
NPL:

FF:

Ou:

Action Code:
Action Name:
SEQ:

Start Date:
Finish Date:

Current Action Lead:

Region:

Site ID:

EPA ID:

Site Name:
NPL:

FF:

Ou:

Action Code:
Action Name:
SEQ:

Start Date:
Finish Date:

Current Action Lead:

Region:

Site ID:

EPA ID:

Site Name:
NPL:

FF:

Ou:

Action Code:
Action Name:

ROD

2

1995-03-24 05:00:00
1995-03-24 05:00:00
EPA Perf

09

0902439
CAD981434517
NEWMARK GROUND WATER CONTAMINATION
F

N

00

NF

NPL FINL

1

1989-03-31 05:00:00
1989-03-31 05:00:00
EPA Perf

09

0902439
CAD981434517
NEWMARK GROUND WATER CONTAMINATION
F

N

00

RS

RV ASSESS

1

1992-09-02 04:00:00
1992-09-02 04:00:00
EPA Perf

09
0902439

CAD981434517

NEWMARK GROUND WATER CONTAMINATION
F

N

00

TG

TA GRANT

1

1993-04-30 04:00:00

1993-07-01 04:00:00

EPA Perf

09

0902439

CAD981434517

NEWMARK GROUND WATER CONTAMINATION
F

N

01

(010)

RI/FS

To streamline review, fields that are "Not Reported" are omitted from this report.

1000296132
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

NEWMARK GROUND WATER CONTAMINATION (Continued)

SEQ:
Start Date:
Finish Date:

Current Action Lead:

Region:

Site ID:

EPA ID:

Site Name:
NPL:

FF:

Ou:

Action Code:
Action Name:
SEQ:

Start Date:
Finish Date:

Current Action Lead:

Region:

Site ID:

EPA ID:

Site Name:
NPL:

FF:

Ou:

Action Code:
Action Name:
SEQ:

Start Date:
Finish Date:

Current Action Lead:

Region:

Site ID:

EPA ID:

Site Name:
NPL:

FF:

Ou:

Action Code:
Action Name:
SEQ:

Start Date:
Finish Date:

Current Action Lead:

Region:

Site ID:

EPA ID:

Site Name:
NPL:

FF:

Ou:

Action Code:
Action Name:
SEQ:

1

1990-06-28 04:00:00
1993-08-04 04:00:00
EPA Perf

09

0902439
CAD981434517
NEWMARK GROUND WATER CONTAMINATION
F

N

01

JF

ECO RISK

2

1994-12-02 05:00:00
1994-12-02 05:00:00
EPA Perf

09

0902439
CAD981434517
NEWMARK GROUND WATER CONTAMINATION
F

N

02

RD

RD

2

1995-04-17 04:00:00
2003-09-30 04:00:00
EPA Perf

09

0902439
CAD981434517
NEWMARK GROUND WATER CONTAMINATION
F

N

02

010)

RI/FS

2

1992-09-25 04:00:00
1995-03-24 05:00:00
EPA Perf

09

0902439

CAD981434517

NEWMARK GROUND WATER CONTAMINATION
F

N

02

RA

RA

2

To streamline review, fields that are "Not Reported" are omitted from this report.

1000296132
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

NEWMARK GROUND WATER CONTAMINATION (Continued)

Start Date:
Finish Date:
Qual:

Current Action Lead:

Region:

Site ID:

EPA ID:

Site Name:
NPL:

FF:

Ou:

Action Code:
Action Name:
SEQ:

Start Date:
Finish Date:

Current Action Lead:

Region:

Site ID:

EPA ID:

Site Name:
NPL:

FF:

Ou:

Action Code:
Action Name:
SEQ:

Start Date:

Current Action Lead:

Region:

Site ID:

EPA ID:

Site Name:
NPL:

FF:

Ou:

Action Code:
Action Name:
SEQ:

Start Date:
Finish Date:

Current Action Lead:

Region:

Site ID:

EPA ID:

Site Name:
NPL:

FF:

Ou:

Action Code:
Action Name:
SEQ:

Start Date:

1996-09-05 04:00:00
2007-09-28 04:00:00
FR

EPA Perf

09

0902439
CAD981434517
NEWMARK GROUND WATER CONTAMINATION
F

N

01

ED

R/H ASMT

2

1994-12-02 05:00:00
1994-12-02 05:00:00
EPA Perf

09

0902439
CAD981434517
NEWMARK GROUND WATER CONTAMINATION
F

N

00

MA

ST COOP

1

1990-09-27 04:00:00
EPA Perf

09

0902439
CAD981434517
NEWMARK GROUND WATER CONTAMINATION
F

N

01

JF

ECO RISK

1

1993-03-21 05:00:00
1993-03-21 05:00:00
EPA Perf

09

0902439
CAD981434517
NEWMARK GROUND WATER CONTAMINATION
F

N

01

RO

ROD

1

1993-08-04 04:00:00

To streamline review, fields that are "Not Reported" are omitted from this report.

1000296132
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

NEWMARK GROUND WATER CONTAMINATION (Continued)

Finish Date:

Current Action Lead:

Region:

Site ID:

EPA ID:

Site Name:
NPL:

FF:

Ou:

Action Code:
Action Name:
SEQ:

Start Date:
Finish Date:

Current Action Lead:

Region:

Site ID:

EPA ID:

Site Name:
NPL:

FF:

Ou:

Action Code:
Action Name:
SEQ:

Start Date:
Finish Date:
Qual:

Current Action Lead:

Region:

Site ID:

EPA ID:

Site Name:
NPL:

FF:

Ou:

Action Code:
Action Name:
SEQ:

Start Date:

Current Action Lead:

Region:

Site ID:

EPA ID:

Site Name:
NPL:

FF:

Ou:

Action Code:
Action Name:
SEQ:

Start Date:
Finish Date:

1993-08-04 04:00:00
EPA Perf

09

0902439
CAD981434517
NEWMARK GROUND WATER CONTAMINATION
F

N

01

ED

R/H ASMT

1

1993-03-21 05:00:00
1993-03-21 05:00:00
EPA Perf

09

0902439
CAD981434517
NEWMARK GROUND WATER CONTAMINATION
F

N

00

PA

PA

1

1987-06-01 04:00:00
1987-06-01 04:00:00
L

EPA Perf

09

0902439
CAD981434517
NEWMARK GROUND WATER CONTAMINATION
F

N

03

CO

RI/FS

3

1994-02-09 05:00:00
EPA Perf

09

0902439
CAD981434517
NEWMARK GROUND WATER CONTAMINATION
F

N

00

FE

5 YEAR

2

2013-09-27 05:00:00
2013-09-27 05:00:00

To streamline review, fields that are "Not Reported" are omitted from this report.

1000296132
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

NEWMARK GROUND WATER CONTAMINATION (Continued)

Current Action Lead:

Region:

Site ID:

EPA ID:

Site Name:
NPL:

FF:

Ou:

Action Code:
Action Name:
SEQ:

Start Date:

Current Action Lead:

Region:

Site ID:

EPA ID:

Site Name:
NPL:

FF:

Ou:

Action Code:
Action Name:
SEQ:

Start Date:
Finish Date:

Current Action Lead:

Region:

Site ID:

EPA ID:

Site Name:
NPL:

FF:

Ou:

Action Code:
Action Name:
SEQ:

Start Date:
Finish Date:

Current Action Lead:

Region:

Site ID:

EPA ID:

Site Name:
NPL:

EES

Ou:

Action Code:
Action Name:
SEQ:

Start Date:
Finish Date:

Current Action Lead:

EPA Perf

09

0902439
CAD981434517
NEWMARK GROUND WATER CONTAMINATION
F

N

00

MA

ST COOP

2

2010-10-27 04:00:00
EPA Perf

09

0902439
CAD981434517
NEWMARK GROUND WATER CONTAMINATION
F

N

00

FE

5 YEAR

1

2007-11-14 05:00:00
2008-09-23 04:00:00
EPA Perf

09

0902439
CAD981434517
NEWMARK GROUND WATER CONTAMINATION
F

N

00

DS

DISCVRY

1

1986-08-01 04:00:00
1986-08-01 04:00:00
EPA Perf

09

0902439
CAD981434517
NEWMARK GROUND WATER CONTAMINATION
F

N

00

FE

5 YEAR

3

2018-09-26 05:00:00
2018-09-26 05:00:00
EPA Perf

To streamline review, fields that are "Not Reported" are omitted from this report.

1000296132
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

NEWMARK GROUND WATER CONTAMINATION (Continued)

Region:

Site ID:

EPA ID:

Site Name:
NPL:

FF:

Ou:

Action Code:
Action Name:
SEQ:

Start Date:
Finish Date:

Current Action Lead:

Region:

Site ID:

EPA ID:

Site Name:
NPL:

FF:

Ou:

Action Code:
Action Name:
SEQ:

Start Date:

Current Action Lead:

Region:

Site ID:

EPA ID:

Site Name:
NPL:

FF:

OuU:

Action Code:
Action Name:
SEQ:

Start Date:
Finish Date:

Current Action Lead:

Region:

Site ID:

EPA ID:

Site Name:
NPL:

FF:

Ou:

Action Code:
Action Name:
SEQ:

Start Date:

Current Action Lead:

Region:
Site ID:
EPA ID:

09

0902439
CAD981434517
NEWMARK GROUND WATER CONTAMINATION
F

N

01

RO

ROD

5

2015-04-03 05:00:00
2015-08-20 05:00:00
EPA Perf

09

0902439
CAD981434517
NEWMARK GROUND WATER CONTAMINATION
F

N

00

CR

Cl

2

1990-09-30 04:00:00
EPA Perf

09

0902439
CAD981434517
NEWMARK GROUND WATER CONTAMINATION
F

N

02

RO

ROD

6

2015-04-03 05:00:00
2015-08-20 05:00:00
EPA Perf

09

0902439
CAD981434517
NEWMARK GROUND WATER CONTAMINATION
F

N

01

oM

OM

1

2000-10-01 04:00:00
St Ovrsght

09
0902439
CAD981434517

To streamline review, fields that are "Not Reported" are omitted from this report.
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

NEWMARK GROUND WATER CONTAMINATION (Continued)

Site Name:

NPL:

FF:

Ou:

Action Code:

Action Name:

SEQ:

Start Date:

Current Action Lead:

Slte:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Action Taken Date:
EPA ID:

Action Name:
Action ID:
Operable Unit:
Contaminated Media:
Federal Facility:
Fiscal Year:

NPL Status:

Superfund Alternative Agreement:

Latitude:
Longitude:

Media:

EPA ID:
Contaminated Media:
Action ID:

Operable Unit:
Action Name:

Action Taken Date:
Federal Facility:
Fiscal Year:

NPL Status:

Superfund Alternative Agreement:

Latitude:
Longitude:

EPA ID:
Contaminated Media:
Action ID:

Operable Unit:
Action Name:

Action Taken Date:
Federal Facility:
Fiscal Year:

NPL Status:

Superfund Alternative Agreement:

Latitude:
Longitude:

EPA ID:
Contaminated Media:

NEWMARK GROUND WATER CONTAMINATION
F

N

02

OM

oM

2

2007-10-01 04:00:00

St Ovrsght

NEWMARK GROUND WATER CONTAMINATION

BUNKER HILL GROUND WATER BASIN
SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92408
08/20/2015

CAD981434517

Record of Decision

5

01

Groundwater

N

2015

Currently on the Final NPL

N

34.171811

-117.313100

CAD981434517
Groundwater

1

01

Record of Decision
08/04/1993

N

1993

Currently on the Final NPL
N

34.171811
-117.313100

CAD981434517
Groundwater

1

01

Record of Decision
08/04/1993

N

1993

Currently on the Final NPL
N

34.171811
-117.313100

CAD981434517
Groundwater

To streamline review, fields that are "Not Reported" are omitted from this report.
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

NEWMARK GROUND WATER CONTAMINATION (Continued)

Action ID:
Operable Unit:
Action Name:
Action Taken Date:
Federal Facility:
Fiscal Year:

NPL Status:

Superfund Alternative Agreement:

Latitude:
Longitude:

EPA ID:
Contaminated Media:
Action ID:

Operable Unit:
Action Name:

Action Taken Date:
Federal Facility:
Fiscal Year:

NPL Status:

Superfund Alternative Agreement:

Latitude:
Longitude:

EPA ID:
Contaminated Media:
Action ID:

Operable Unit:
Action Name:

Action Taken Date:
Federal Facility:
Fiscal Year:

NPL Status:

Superfund Alternative Agreement:

Latitude:
Longitude:

EPA ID:
Contaminated Media:
Action ID:

Operable Unit:
Action Name:

Action Taken Date:
Federal Facility:
Fiscal Year:

NPL Status:

Superfund Alternative Agreement:

Latitude:
Longitude:

EPA ID:
Contaminated Media:
Action ID:

Operable Unit:
Action Name:

Action Taken Date:
Federal Facility:

1

01

Record of Decision
08/04/1993

N

1993

Currently on the Final NPL
N

34.171811

-117.313100

CAD981434517
Groundwater

1

01

Record of Decision
08/04/1993

N

1993

Currently on the Final NPL
N

34.171811
-117.313100

CAD981434517
Groundwater

d

01

Record of Decision
08/04/1993

N

1993

Currently on the Final NPL
N

34.171811
-117.313100

CAD981434517
Groundwater

1

01

Record of Decision
08/04/1993

N

1993

Currently on the Final NPL
N

34.171811
-117.313100

CAD981434517
Groundwater

1

01

Record of Decision
08/04/1993

N

To streamline review, fields that are "Not Reported" are omitted from this report.
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

NEWMARK GROUND WATER CONTAMINATION (Continued)

Fiscal Year:
NPL Status:

Superfund Alternative Agreement:

Latitude:
Longitude:

EPA ID:
Contaminated Media:
Action ID:

Operable Unit:
Action Name:

Action Taken Date:
Federal Facility:
Fiscal Year:

NPL Status:

Superfund Alternative Agreement:

Latitude:
Longitude:

EPA ID:
Contaminated Media:
Action ID:

Operable Unit:
Action Name:

Action Taken Date:
Federal Facility:
Fiscal Year:

NPL Status:

Superfund Alternative Agreement:

Latitude:
Longitude:

EPA ID:
Contaminated Media:
Action ID:

Operable Unit:
Action Name:

Action Taken Date:
Federal Facility:
Fiscal Year:

NPL Status:

Superfund Alternative Agreement:

Latitude:
Longitude:

EPA ID:
Contaminated Media:
Action ID:

Operable Unit:
Action Name:

Action Taken Date:
Federal Facility:
Fiscal Year:

NPL Status:

Superfund Alternative Agreement:

Latitude:
Longitude:

1993

Currently on the Final NPL
N

34.171811

-117.313100

CAD981434517
Groundwater

1

01

Record of Decision
08/04/1993

N

1993

Currently on the Final NPL
N

34.171811
-117.313100

CAD981434517
Groundwater

2

02

Record of Decision
03/24/1995

N

1995

Currently on the Final NPL
N

34.171811
-117.313100

CAD981434517
Groundwater

2

02

Record of Decision
03/24/1995

N

1995

Currently on the Final NPL
N

34.171811
-117.313100

CAD981434517
Groundwater

2

02

Record of Decision
03/24/1995

N

1995

Currently on the Final NPL
N

34.171811
-117.313100

To streamline review, fields that are "Not Reported" are omitted from this report.
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

NEWMARK GROUND WATER CONTAMINATION (Continued)

EPA ID:
Contaminated Media:
Action ID:

Operable Unit:
Action Name:

Action Taken Date:
Federal Facility:
Fiscal Year:

NPL Status:

Superfund Alternative Agreement:

Latitude:
Longitude:

EPA ID:
Contaminated Media:
Action ID:

Operable Unit:
Action Name:

Action Taken Date:
Federal Facility:
Fiscal Year:

NPL Status:

Superfund Alternative Agreement:

Latitude:
Longitude:

EPA ID:
Contaminated Media:
Action ID:

Operable Unit:
Action Name:

Action Taken Date:
Federal Facility:
Fiscal Year:

NPL Status:

Superfund Alternative Agreement:

Latitude:
Longitude:

EPA ID:
Contaminated Media:
Action ID:

Operable Unit:
Action Name:

Action Taken Date:
Federal Facility:
Fiscal Year:

NPL Status:

Superfund Alternative Agreement:

Latitude:
Longitude:

EPA ID:
Contaminated Media:
Action ID:

Operable Unit:
Action Name:

CAD981434517
Groundwater

2

02

Record of Decision
03/24/1995

N

1995

Currently on the Final NPL
N

34.171811
-117.313100

CAD981434517
Groundwater

5

01

Record of Decision
08/20/2015

N

2015

Currently on the Final NPL
N

34.171811
-117.313100

CAD981434517
Groundwater

5

01

Record of Decision
08/20/2015

N

2015

Currently on the Final NPL
N

34.171811
-117.313100

CAD981434517
Groundwater

5

01

Record of Decision
08/20/2015

N

2015

Currently on the Final NPL
N

34.171811
-117.313100

CAD981434517
Groundwater

5

01

Record of Decision

To streamline review, fields that are "Not Reported" are omitted from this report.
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

NEWMARK GROUND WATER CONTAMINATION (Continued)

Action Taken Date:
Federal Facility:
Fiscal Year:

NPL Status:

Superfund Alternative Agreement:

Latitude:
Longitude:

EPA ID:
Contaminated Media:
Action ID:

Operable Unit:
Action Name:

Action Taken Date:
Federal Facility:
Fiscal Year:

NPL Status:

Superfund Alternative Agreement:

Latitude:
Longitude:

EPA ID:
Contaminated Media:
Action ID:

Operable Unit:
Action Name:

Action Taken Date:
Federal Facility:
Fiscal Year:

NPL Status:

Superfund Alternative Agreement:

Latitude:
Longitude:

EPA ID:
Contaminated Media:
Action ID:

Operable Unit:
Action Name:

Action Taken Date:
Federal Facility:
Fiscal Year:

NPL Status:

Superfund Alternative Agreement:

Latitude:
Longitude:

EPA ID:
Contaminated Media:
Action ID:

Operable Unit:
Action Name:

Action Taken Date:
Federal Facility:
Fiscal Year:

NPL Status:

Superfund Alternative Agreement:

08/20/2015

N

2015

Currently on the Final NPL
N

34.171811

-117.313100

CAD981434517
Groundwater

5

01

Record of Decision
08/20/2015

N

2015

Currently on the Final NPL
N

34.171811
-117.313100

CAD981434517
Groundwater

6

02

Record of Decision
08/20/2015

N

2015

Currently on the Final NPL
N

34.171811
-117.313100

CAD981434517
Groundwater

6

02

Record of Decision
08/20/2015

N

2015

Currently on the Final NPL
N

34.171811
-117.313100

CAD981434517
Groundwater

6

02

Record of Decision
08/20/2015

N

2015

Currently on the Final NPL
N

To streamline review, fields that are "Not Reported" are omitted from this report.
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

NEWMARK GROUND WATER CONTAMINATION (Continued)

Latitude:
Longitude:

EPA ID:
Contaminated Media:
Action ID:

Operable Unit:
Action Name:

Action Taken Date:
Federal Facility:
Fiscal Year:

NPL Status:

Superfund Alternative Agreement:

Latitude:
Longitude:

EPA ID:
Contaminated Media:
Action ID:

Operable Unit:
Action Name:

Action Taken Date:
Federal Facility:
Fiscal Year:

NPL Status:

Superfund Alternative Agreement:

Latitude:
Longitude:

US INST CONTROLS:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
EPA ID:
Action Name:
Action ID:
Operable Unit:
Actual Date:
Contaminated Media:
Federal Facility:
Fiscal Year:
NPL Status:

Superfund Alternative Agreement:

Latitude:
Longitude:

Name:

Address:
City,State,Zip:

EPA ID:

Action Name:

Action ID:

Operable Unit:
Actual Date:
Contaminated Media:
Federal Facility:

34.171811
-117.313100

CAD981434517
Groundwater

6

02

Record of Decision
08/20/2015

N

2015

Currently on the Final NPL
N

34.171811
-117.313100

CAD981434517
Groundwater

6

02

Record of Decision
08/20/2015

N

2015

Currently on the Final NPL
N

34.171811
-117.313100

NEWMARK GROUND WATER CONTAMINATION
BUNKER HILL GROUND WATER BASIN
SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92408
CAD981434517

Explanation of Significant Differences

1

01

08/09/2004

Groundwater

N

2004

Currently on the Final NPL

N

34.171811

-117.313100

NEWMARK GROUND WATER CONTAMINATION
BUNKER HILL GROUND WATER BASIN

SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92408

CAD981434517

Explanation of Significant Differences

2

02

08/09/2004

Groundwater

N

To streamline review, fields that are "Not Reported" are omitted from this report.
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

NEWMARK GROUND WATER CONTAMINATION (Continued)

Fiscal Year:
NPL Status:

Superfund Alternative Agreement:

Latitude:
Longitude:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
EPA ID:

Action Name:
Action ID:
Operable Unit:
Actual Date:
Contaminated Media:
Federal Facility:
Fiscal Year:
NPL Status:

Superfund Alternative Agreement:

Latitude:
Longitude:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
EPA ID:

Action Name:
Action ID:
Operable Unit:
Actual Date:
Contaminated Media:
Federal Facility:
Fiscal Year:
NPL Status:

Superfund Alternative Agreement:

Latitude:
Longitude:

ROD:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
EPA ID:

RG:

Site ID:

Action:

Operable Unit Number:
SEQ ID:

Action Completion:
NPL Status:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
EPA ID:

RG:

Site ID:

2004

Currently on the Final NPL
N

34.171811

-117.313100

NEWMARK GROUND WATER CONTAMINATION
BUNKER HILL GROUND WATER BASIN
SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92408
CAD981434517

Record of Decision

5

01

08/20/2015

Groundwater

N

2015

Currently on the Final NPL

N

34.171811

-117.313100

NEWMARK GROUND WATER CONTAMINATION
BUNKER HILL GROUND WATER BASIN
SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92408
CAD981434517

Record of Decision

6

02

08/20/2015

Groundwater

N

2015

Currently on the Final NPL

N

34.171811

-117.313100

NEWMARK GROUND WATER CONTAMINATION
BUNKER HILL GROUND WATER BASIN
SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92408
CAD981434517

9

902439

GOVT Decision Document (ROD)
NEWMARK OU

1

1993-08-04 00:00:00

Final

NEWMARK GROUND WATER CONTAMINATION
BUNKER HILL GROUND WATER BASIN

SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92408

CAD981434517

9

902439

To streamline review, fields that are "Not Reported" are omitted from this report.
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

NEWMARK GROUND WATER CONTAMINATION (Continued)

Action:

Operable Unit Number:

SEQ ID:
Action Completion:
NPL Status:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
EPA ID:

RG:

Site ID:
Action:

Operable Unit Number:

SEQ ID:
Action Completion:
NPL Status:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
EPA ID:

RG:

Site ID:
Action:

Operable Unit Number:

SEQ ID:
Action Completion:
NPL Status:

Name:
Address:
City,State,Zip:
EPA ID:

RG:

Site ID:
Action:

Operable Unit Number:

SEQ ID:
Action Completion:
NPL Status:

Name:
Address:
City,State,Zip:
EPA ID:

RG:

Site ID:
Action:

Operable Unit Number:

SEQ ID:
Action Completion:
NPL Status:

PRP:

PRP Name:

GOVT Decision Document (ROD)
MUSCOY OU

2

1995-03-24 00:00:00

Final

NEWMARK GROUND WATER CONTAMINATION
BUNKER HILL GROUND WATER BASIN
SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92408
CAD981434517

9

902439

GOVT Decision Document (ROD)
NEWMARK OU

5

2015-08-20 00:00:00

Final

NEWMARK GROUND WATER CONTAMINATION
BUNKER HILL GROUND WATER BASIN
SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92408
CAD981434517

9

902439

GOVT Decision Document (ROD)
MUSCOY OU

6

2015-08-20 00:00:00

Final

NEWMARK GROUND WATER CONTAMINATION
BUNKER HILL GROUND WATER BASIN
SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92408
CAD981434517

9

902439

GOVT ESD

NEWMARK OU

1

2004-08-09 00:00:00

Final

NEWMARK GROUND WATER CONTAMINATION
BUNKER HILL GROUND WATER BASIN
SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92408
CAD981434517

9

902439

GOVT ESD

MUSCOY OU

2

2004-08-09 00:00:00

Final

COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO
COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO

To streamline review, fields that are "Not Reported" are omitted from this report.
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
NEWMARK GROUND WATER CONTAMINATION (Continued) 1000296132
DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
HEADQUARTERS DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY

A2 HOLLEYS SUPER SERV EDR Hist Auto 1014195344
NW 395 5TH ST N/A
<1/8 SAN BERNARDINO, CA
0.003 mi.
17 ft. Site 2 of 6 in cluster A
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Higher
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
1053 ft. 1936 HOLLEYS SUPER GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONS

1942 HOLLEYS SUPER SERV GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONS
A3 HUGHES F W GAS EDR Hist Auto 1014194524
ENE 499 ARROWHEAD AVE N/A
<1/8 SAN BERNARDINO, CA
0.009 mi.
46 ft. Site 3 of 6 in cluster A
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Higher
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
1051 ft. 1936 HUGHES F W GAS GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONS

1942 DAVISJA GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONS
A4 STANDARD STA EDR Hist Auto 1014192253
NE 300 5TH ST N/A
<1/8 SAN BERNARDINO, CA
0.011 mi.
59 ft. Site 4 of 6 in cluster A
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Higher
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
1052 ft. 1949 STANDARD STA GASOLINE STATIONS
A5 CALTRANS PANARAMA PT.MAINT.ST. CA LUST S101308124
NE HWY 18, MILEPOST 15.84 CA Cortese N/A
<1/8 SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92410
0.015 mi.
77 ft. Site 5 of 6 in cluster A
Relative: LUST REG 8:
Higher Name: CALTRANS PANARAMA PT.MAINT.ST.
Actual: Address: HWY 18, MILEPOST 15.84
1052 ft. City: SAN BERNARDINO

Region: 8

County: San Bernardino

Regional Board:
Facility Status:
Case Number:
Local Case Num:

Santa Ana Region

Preliminary site assessment underway
083602372T

93059

To streamline review, fields that are "Not Reported" are omitted from this report. TC7408452.2s Page 30



Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CALTRANS PANARAMA PT.MAINT.ST. (Continued) S$101308124
Case Type: Soil only
Substance: Diesel
Funding: Federal Funds
How Discovered: Tank Closure
Leak Cause: UNK
Leak Source: UNK
Global ID: T0607100307
How Stopped Date: 9/13/1993
Enter Date: 1/12/1994
Date Preliminary Assessment Began: 1/1/1965
Discover Date: 9/13/1993
Close Date: 5/23/1997
Enter Date: 1/12/1994
Oversite Program: LUST
Latitude: 34.10841
Longitude: -117.289703
MTBE Concentration: 0
MTBE Fuel: 0
MTBE Tested: Not Required to be Tested.
MTBE Class: *
Staff: VJJ
Staff Initials: BM7
Lead Agency: Local Agency
Local Agency: 36000L
Hydr Basin #: UPPER SANTA ANA VALL
Summary: Not reported
CORTESE:
Name: CALTRANS PANARAMA PT.MAINT.ST.
Address: HWY 18, MILEPOST 15.84
City,State, Zip: SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92410
Region: CORTESE
Global ID: T0607100307
Site/Facility Type: LUST CLEANUP SITE
Cleanup Status: COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED
Flag: active
File Name: Active Open
A6 CALTRANS PANARAMA PT.MAINT.ST. CA LUST S110655011
NE HWY 18, MILEPOST 15.84 N/A
<1/8 SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92410
0.015 mi.
77 ft. Site 6 of 6 in cluster A
Relative: LUST:
Higher Name: CALTRANS PANARAMA PT.MAINT.ST.
Actual: Address: HWY 18, MILEPOST 15.84
1052 ft. City,State, Zip: SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92410
Lead Agency: SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Geo Track: http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0607100307
Global Id: T0607100307
Latitude: 34.10841
Longitude: -117.289703
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 05/23/1997
RB Case Number: 083602372T

To streamline review, fields that are "Not Reported" are omitted from this report.
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

CALTRANS PANARAMA PT.MAINT.ST. (Continued) S$110655011
File Location: Local Agency
Local Case Number: 93059
Potential Media Affect: Soil
Potential Contaminants of Concern: Diesel
EPA Region: 9
Coordinate Source: * Historical Geocode - Zip Code Match
Cuf Case: NO
Begin Date: 09/13/1993
Leak Reported Date: 11/02/1993
How Discovered: Tank Closure
Discharge Source: Other
Discharge Cause: Unknown
No Further Action Date: 05/23/1997
CA Water Watershed Name: Santa Ana River - Upper Santa Ana River - Bunker Hill (801.52)
Dwr Groundwater Subbasin Name: Upper Santa Ana Valley - San Bernardino (8-002.06)
CA Enviroscreen 3 Score: 96-100% (highest scores)
CA Enviroscreen 4 Score: 95-100% (highest scores)
Military DOD Site: No
RWQCB Region: SANTA ANA RWQCB (REGION 8)
LUST:
Global Id: T0607100307
Contact Type: Regional Board Caseworker
Contact Name: MAILE SEEGER GEE
Organization Name: SANTA ANA RWQCB (REGION 8)
Address: 3737 MAIN STREET, SUITE 500
City: RIVERSIDE
Email: maile.gee@waterboards.ca.gov
Phone Number: 9517824379
LUST:
Global Id: T0607100307
Action Type: Other
Date: 11/02/1993
Action: Leak Reported
Global Id: T0607100307
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 05/23/1997
Action: Closure/No Further Action Letter
Global Id: T0607100307
Action Type: Other
Date: 09/13/1993
Action: Leak Discovery
Global Id: T0607100307
Action Type: Other
Date: 09/13/1993
Action: Leak Stopped
LUST:
Global Id: T0607100307
Status: Open - Case Begin Date
Status Date: 09/13/1993
Global Id: T0607100307

To streamline review, fields that are "Not Reported" are omitted from this report. TC7408452.2s Page 32



Map ID l
Direction

MAP FINDINGS

Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CALTRANS PANARAMA PT.MAINT.ST. (Continued) S$110655011
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 05/23/1997
B7 SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY SHERRIFFS DEPT NY MANIFEST S108933994
WNW P. 0. BOX 569 N/A
<1/8 SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92402
0.050 mi.
263 ft. Site 1 of 13 in cluster B
Relative: NY MANIFEST:
Higher Name: SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY SHERRIFFS DEPT
Actual: Address: P. 0. BOX 569
1055 ft. City,State, Zip: SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92402
Country: USA
EPA ID: CAD980813489
Location Address 1: P. 0. BOX 569
Code: BP
Location City: SAN BERNARDINO
Location State: CA
Location Zip: 92402
NY MANIFEST:
EPAID: CAD980813489
Mailing Name: SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY SHERRIFFS DEPT
Mailing Contact: SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY SHERRIFFS DEPT
Mailing Address 1: P. 0. BOX 569
Mailing City: SAN BERNARDINO
Mailing State: CA
Mailing Zip: 92402
Mailing Country: USA
Mailing Phone: 7143833841
B8 RODINE, EDWARD CA UST U003976892
WNW 4008 HWY 138 N/A
<1/8 WEST CAJON VALLEY, CA 92403
0.058 mi.
307 ft. Site 2 of 13 in cluster B
Relative: UST:
Higher Name: RODINE, EDWARD
Actual: Address: 4008 HWY 138
1056 ft. City,State, Zip: WEST CAJON VALLEY, CA 92403
Facility ID: 86010471
Permitting Agency: SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY
Latitude: 34.10845
Longitude: -117.29176

To streamline review, fields that are "Not Reported" are omitted from this report.
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
B9 PARKER R D SERVICE CENTER EDR Hist Auto 1020737956
WNW 5TH & D N/A
<1/8 SN BERNARDINO, CA 92401
0.064 mi.
336 ft. Site 3 of 13 in cluster B
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Higher
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
1055 ft. 1985 PARKER R D SERVICE CENTER Gasoline Service Stations
1986 PARKER R D SERVICE CENTER Gasoline Service Stations
B10 PARKER R D SERVICE CENTER EDR Hist Auto 1020248802
WNW 496 N D ST N/A
<1/8 SN BERNARDINO, CA 92410
0.068 mi.
358 ft. Site 4 of 13 in cluster B
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Higher
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
1056 ft. 1969 NOLEN BROS SERVICE Gasoline Service Stations
1971 WILLIS JAMES Gasoline Service Stations
1972  WILLIS JAMES Gasoline Service Stations
1973  WILLIS JAMES Gasoline Service Stations
1974  WILLIS JAMES Gasoline Service Stations
1976 PARKER R D SERVICE CENTER Gasoline Service Stations
1977 PARKER R D SERVICE CENTER Gasoline Service Stations
1978 PARKER R D SERVICE CENTER Gasoline Service Stations
1979 PARKER R D SERVICE CENTER Gasoline Service Stations
1980 PARKER R D SERVICE CENTER Gasoline Service Stations
1982 PARKER R D SERVICE CENTER Gasoline Service Stations
1983 PARKER R D SERVICE CENTER Gasoline Service Stations
1987 TORLES GAS STATION Gasoline Service Stations
1988 TORLES GAS STATION Gasoline Service Stations
Cc11 HENDERSON S H EDR Hist Auto 1014190382
SSE 420 ARROWHEAD AVE N/A
<1/8 SAN BERNARDINO, CA
0.069 mi.
363 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster C
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Lower
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
1045 ft. 1936 HENDERSON S H AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
1942 HENDERSON S H AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING

To streamline review, fields that are "Not Reported" are omitted from this report.
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
B12 YUM YUM COFFEE SHOP EDR Hist Auto 1020304234
NwW 541N D ST N/A
<1/8 SN BERNARDINO, CA 92401
0.069 mi.
364 ft. Site 5 of 13 in cluster B
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Higher
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
1057 ft. 1972 YUM YUM COFFEE SHOP Eating Places
1974 YUM YUM COFFEE SHOP Eating Places
1975 YUM YUM COFFEE SHOP Eating Places
D13 BESOYAN VAUGHN EDR Hist Cleaner 1019938186
WSW 434 N D STREET N/A
<1/8 SN BERNARDINO, CA 92401
0.078 mi.
412 ft. Site 1 of 3 in cluster D
Relative: EDR Hist Cleaner
Higher
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
1052 ft. 1969 BESOYAN VAUGHN Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1970 BESOYAN VAUGHN Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1971 BESOYAN VAUGHN Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1972 BESOYAN VAUGHN Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1973 BESOYAN VAUGHN Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1974 BESOYAN VAUGHN Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
1975 BESOYAN VAUGHN Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs
B14 HOLLINGSWO RTH DON L INC EDR Hist Auto 1014176474
WNW 520 D N/A
<1/8 SAN BERNARDINO, CA
0.079 mi.
415 ft. Site 6 of 13 in cluster B
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Higher
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
1057 ft. 1930 HOLLINGSWO RTH DON L INC AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
E15 SECCOMBE LAKE PARK CA LUST $S110655008
SsSw 7TH ST N/A
<1/8 SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92401
0.083 mi.
438 ft. Site 1 of 5in cluster E
Relative: LUST:
Lower Name: SECCOMBE LAKE PARK
Actual: Address: 7TH ST
1048 ft. City,State, Zip: SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92401

To streamline review, fields that are "Not Reported" are omitted from this report.

Lead Agency: SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY

Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site

Geo Track: http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0607100220
Global Id: T0607100220

Latitude: 34.1065786

Longitude: -117.2907493
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

To streamline review, fields that are "Not Reported" are omitted from this report.

SECCOMBE LAKE PARK (Continued)

Status:

Status Date:

Case Worker:

RB Case Number:
Local Agency:

File Location:

Local Case Number:
Potential Media Affect:

Potential Contaminants of Concern:

EPA Region:

Coordinate Source:

Cuf Case:

Begin Date:

Leak Reported Date:

How Discovered:

Discharge Source:
Discharge Cause:

No Further Action Date:

CA Water Watershed Name:
Dwr Groundwater Subbasin Name:
CA Enviroscreen 3 Score:
CA Enviroscreen 4 Score:

Completed - Case Closed

11/02/1995

CR2

083601803T

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY

Local Agency

90219

Soil

Other Solvent or Non-Petroleum Hydrocarbon
9

* Historical Geocode - Zip Code Match

NO

05/10/1989

02/12/1991

Tank Closure

Other

Unknown

11/02/1995

Santa Ana River - Upper Santa Ana River - Bunker Hill (801.52)
Upper Santa Ana Valley - San Bernardino (8-002.06)
96-100% (highest scores)

95-100% (highest scores)

Military DOD Site:
RWQCB Region:

LUST:

Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:

Organization Name:

No
SANTA ANA RWQCB (REGION 8)

T0607100220

Local Agency Caseworker - Primary Caseworker
CATHERINE RICHARDS

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY

Address: 620 SOUTH E STREET
City: SAN BERNARDINO

Email: crichards@sbcfire.org
Phone Number: 9093868419

Global Id: T0607100220

Contact Type: Regional Board Caseworker

Contact Name:

Organization Name:

LUST:

VALERIE JAHN-BULL
SANTA ANA RWQCB (REGION 8)

Address: 3737 MAIN STREET, SUITE 500
City: RIVERSIDE

Email: valerie.jahn-bull@waterboards.ca.gov
Phone Number: 9517824903

Global Id: T0607100220

Action Type: Other

Date: 02/12/1991

Action: Leak Reported

Global Id: T0607100220

Action Type: Other

Date: 05/10/1989

Action: Leak Discovery

Global Id: T0607100220

Action Type: Other

$110655008
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SECCOMBE LAKE PARK (Continued) S$110655008
Date: 05/10/1989
Action: Leak Stopped
LUST:
Global Id: T0607100220
Status: Open - Case Begin Date
Status Date: 05/10/1989
Global Id: T0607100220
Status: Open - Site Assessment
Status Date: 05/24/1989
Global Id: T0607100220
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 11/02/1995
B16 VERIZON WIRELESS: MAYFIELD CA San Bern. Co. Permit S121143987
WNW 532N D ST CA CERS N/A
<1/8 SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92401
0.083 mi.
439 ft. Site 7 of 13 in cluster B
Relative: San Bern. Co. Permit:
Higher Name: VERIZON WIRELESS: MAYFIELD
Actual: Address: 532N D ST
1057 ft. City,State, Zip: SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92401
Region: SAN BERNARDINO
Facility ID: FA0017501
Owner: Verizon Wireless

Permit Number: PT0037467

Permit Category: HAZARDOUS MATERIALS 1-3 CHEMICALS SPECIAL

Facility Status:  ACTIVE
Expiration Date: 08/31/2022

To streamline review, fields that are "Not Reported" are omitted from this report.

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:

CERS:
Name: VERIZON WIRELESS: MAYFIELD
Address: 532 ND ST
City,State, Zip: SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92401
Site ID: 421231
CERS ID: 10733626
CERS Description: Chemical Storage Facilities
Violations:
Site ID: 421231
Site Name: Verizon Wireless: Mayfield
Violation Date: 06-23-2022
Citation: Un-Specified

Business Plan Program - Administration/Documentation - General Local
Ordinance

Returned to compliance on 01/09/2023. OBSERVATION: CUPA permits were
expired at time of inspection. Expired on 8/31/2021. Facility has

outstanding invoices from 2021. CORRECTIVE ACTION: Pay CUPA permit
fees and maintain current CUPA permits. To pay for CUPA permits

contact Maria Luisa Rivera at mrivera@sbcfire.org or at (909)

387-5961.

San Bernardino County Fire Department
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
VERIZON WIRELESS: MAYFIELD (Continued) S$121143987
Violation Program: HMRRP

Violation Source:

Evaluation:
Eval General Type:
Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:
Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:
Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Division:

Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Coordinates:
Site ID:
Facility Name:
Env Int Type Code:
Program ID:

Ref Point Type Desc:

Latitude:
Longitude:

Affiliation:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

To streamline review, fields that are "Not Reported" are omitted from this report.

CERS,

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
06-23-2022

Yes

Routine done by local agency

San Bernardino County Fire Department
HMRRP

CERS,

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
05-20-2019

No

Routine done by local agency

San Bernardino County Fire Department
HMRRP

CERS,

421231

Verizon Wireless: Mayfield
HMBP

10733626

Center of a facility or station.,
34.108690

-117.292410

CUPA District

San Bernardino County Fire
620 South E Street

San Bernardino

CA

92415-0153

(909) 386-8401,

Document Preparer
Steve Skanderson, Stantec

Legal Owner

Verizon Wireless

15505 Sand Canyon Avenue
Irvine

CA

United States

92618

(949) 286-7000,

Operator
Verizon Wireless
(949) 286-7000,

Identification Signer
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
VERIZON WIRELESS: MAYFIELD (Continued) $121143987
Entity Name: Wilson Rodriguez
Entity Title: Engr Il Spec-RE/Regulatory
Affiliation Phone: ,
Affiliation Type Desc: Parent Corporation
Entity Name: Verizon Wireless [Southern California]
Affiliation Phone:
Affiliation Type Desc: Environmental Contact
Entity Name: Environmental Compliance
Affiliation Address: 15505 Sand Canyon Avenue
Affiliation City: Irvine
Affiliation State: CA
Affiliation Zip: 92618
Affiliation Phone: ,
Affiliation Type Desc: Facility Mailing Address
Entity Name: Mailing Address
Affiliation Address: 15505 Sand Canyon Avenue
Affiliation City: Irvine
Affiliation State: CA
Affiliation Zip: 92618
Affiliation Phone: ;
B17 GARNER MUTH MOTOR EDR Hist Auto 1014161832
WNW 532 D ST N/A
<1/8 SAN BERNARDINO, CA
0.083 mi.
439 ft. Site 8 of 13 in cluster B
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Higher
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
1057 ft. 1942 ~ GARNER MOTOR CO AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
1949 GARNER MUTH MOTOR AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
1949 GARNER MUTH MOTOR AUTOMOBILE BRAKE SERVICE
B18 HARMON & MARSHALL EDR Hist Auto 1014185707
WNW 416 5TH ST N/A
<1/8 SAN BERNARDINO, CA
0.090 mi.
477 ft. Site 9 of 13 in cluster B
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Higher
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
1056 ft. 1936 HARMON & MAR AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
1942 HARMON & MARSHALL AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING

To streamline review, fields that are "Not Reported" are omitted from this report.
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
B19 MOBIL OIL-PARKER, ROBERT CA LUST $S106929525
West 415W 5TH ST CA SWEEPS UST N/A

<1/8 SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92401 CA Cortese

0.091 mi. CA CERS

479 ft. Site 10 of 13 in cluster B

Relative: LUST:

Higher Name: LA MANCHA (FORMER MOBIL SS)

Actual: Address: 415 W 5TH ST

1055 ft. City,State, Zip: SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92401

To streamline review, fields that are "Not Reported" are omitted from this report.

Lead Agency:

Case Type:

Geo Track:

Global Id:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Status:

Status Date:

RB Case Number:
Local Agency:

Local Case Number:
Potential Media Affect:

Potential Contaminants of Concern:

EPA Region:
Coordinate Source:
Cuf Case:

Begin Date:

Leak Reported Date:
How Discovered:
Discharge Source:
Discharge Cause:

No Further Action Date:

CA Water Watershed Name:
Dwr Groundwater Subbasin Name:

CA Enviroscreen 3 Score:
CA Enviroscreen 4 Score:
Military DOD Site:
RWQCB Region:

LUST:
Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:
City:
Email:
Phone Number:

LUST:
Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

SANTA ANA RWQCB (REGION 8)
LUST Cleanup Site

http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0607100080

T0607100080

34.108063

-117.292373

Completed - Case Closed

06/14/2001

083600793T

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY

90208

Aquifer used for drinking water supply
Gasoline

9

Google Geocode

NO

02/10/1988

03/03/1988

Tank Closure

Tank

Corrosion

06/14/2001

Santa Ana River - Upper Santa Ana River - Bunker Hill (801.52)
Upper Santa Ana Valley - San Bernardino (8-002.06)
96-100% (highest scores)

95-100% (highest scores)

No

SANTA ANA RWQCB (REGION 8)

T0607100080

Local Agency Caseworker
CATHERINE RICHARDS
SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY
620 SOUTH E STREET

SAN BERNARDINO
crichards@sbcfire.org
9093868419

T0607100080

ENFORCEMENT

06/14/2001

Closure/No Further Action Letter

T0607100080
Other
03/03/1988
Leak Reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

[ MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

LUST:
Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

SWEEPS UST:
Name:
Address:

City:
Comp Number:

Board Of Equalization:

SWRCB Tank Id:
Capacity:

Tank Use:

STG:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Name:
Address:

City:

Comp Number:

Board Of Equalization:

SWRCB Tank Id:
Capacity:

Tank Use:

STG:

Content:

Name:
Address:

City:

Comp Number:

Board Of Equalization:

MOBIL OIL-PARKER, ROBERT (Continued)

T0607100080
Other
02/10/1988
Leak Discovery

T0607100080
Open - Case Begin Date
02/10/1988

T0607100080
Open - Site Assessment
02/10/1988

T0607100080
Open - Site Assessment
07/11/1996

T0607100080
Open - Site Assessment
09/22/1999

T0607100080
Completed - Case Closed
06/14/2001

MOBIL OIL-PARKER, ROBERT
415 W 5TH ST

SAN BERNARDINO
10365

44-020980
36-000-010365-000001
8000

M.V. FUEL

PRODUCT

REG UNLEADED

4

MOBIL OIL-PARKER, ROBERT
415 W 5TH ST

SAN BERNARDINO

10365

44-020980
36-000-010365-000002

4000

M.V. FUEL

PRODUCT

LEADED

MOBIL OIL-PARKER, ROBERT
415 W 5TH ST

SAN BERNARDINO

10365

44-020980

To streamline review, fields that are "Not Reported" are omitted from this report.

$106929525
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[ MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MOBIL OIL-PARKER, ROBERT (Continued) $106929525
SWRCB Tank Id: 36-000-010365-000003
Capacity: 4000
Tank Use: M.V. FUEL
STG: PRODUCT
Content: REG UNLEADED
Name: MOBIL OIL-PARKER, ROBERT
Address: 415 W 5TH ST
City: SAN BERNARDINO
Comp Number: 10365
Board Of Equalization: 44-020980
SWRCB Tank Id: 36-000-010365-000004
Capacity: 280
Tank Use: OIL
STG: WASTE
Content: WASTE OIL
CORTESE:
Name: LA MANCHA (FORMER MOBIL SS)
Address: 415 W 5TH ST
City,State, Zip: SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92401
Region: CORTESE
Global ID: T0607100080
Site/Facility Type: LUST CLEANUP SITE
Cleanup Status: COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED
Flag: active
File Name: Active Open
CERS:
Name: LA MANCHA (FORMER MOBIL SS)
Address: 415 W 5TH ST
City,State, Zip: SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92401
Site ID: 664123
CERS ID: T0607100080
CERS Description: Leaking Underground Storage Tank Cleanup Site
Affiliation:
Affiliation Type Desc: Local Agency Caseworker
Entity Name: CATHERINE RICHARDS - SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY
Affiliation Address: 620 SOUTH E STREET
Affiliation City: SAN BERNARDINO
Affiliation State: CA
Affiliation Phone: 9093868419,
B20 LA MANCHA (FORMER MOBIL SS) CA LUST S101301314
West 4155TH ST CA CERS N/A
<1/8 SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92401
0.091 mi.
479 ft. Site 11 of 13 in cluster B
Relative: LUST:
Higher Name: LA MANCHA DEVELOPMENT
Actual: Address: 415 5TH STREET
1055 ft. City,State, Zip: SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92401

To streamline review, fields that are "Not Reported" are omitted from this report.

Lead Agency:
Case Type:

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY
LUST Cleanup Site
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

LA MANCHA (FORMER MOBIL SS) (Continued)

Geo Track:

Global Id:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Status:

Status Date:

RB Case Number:
Local Case Number:
Potential Media Affect:

Potential Contaminants of Concern:

EPA Region:

Coordinate Source:

Cuf Case:

Begin Date:

Leak Reported Date:

How Discovered:

Discharge Source:
Discharge Cause:

Stop Method:

No Further Action Date:

CA Water Watershed Name:
Dwr Groundwater Subbasin Name:
CA Enviroscreen 3 Score:
CA Enviroscreen 4 Score:
Military DOD Site:

RWQCB Region:

S$101301314

http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0607129156

T0607129156

34.108263

-117.292348

Completed - Case Closed
10/27/1987

083600793T

90208

Under Investigation
Gasoline

9

* Historical Geocode - Exact Address Match

NO
10/27/1987
10/27/1987
Other Means
Other
Unknown
Other Means
10/27/1987

Santa Ana River - Upper Santa Ana River - Bunker Hill (801.52)

Upper Santa Ana Valley - San Bernardino (8-002.06)

96-100% (highest scores)
95-100% (highest scores)

No

SANTA ANA RWQCB (REGION 8)

LUST:
Global Id: T0607129156
Action Type: Other
Date: 10/27/1987
Action: Leak Reported
Global Id: T0607129156
Action Type: Other
Date: 10/27/1987
Action: Leak Discovery
Global Id: T0607129156
Action Type: Other
Date: 10/27/1987
Action: Leak Stopped
LUST:
Global Id: T0607129156
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 10/27/1987
Global Id: T0607129156
Status: Open - Case Begin Date
Status Date: 10/27/1987

LUST REG 8:

Name:
Address:
City:

LA MANCHA (FORMER MOBIL SS)

415 5TH ST
SAN BERNARDINO

To streamline review, fields that are "Not Reported" are omitted from this report.
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

To streamline review, fields that are "Not Reported" are omitted from this report.

LA MANCHA (FORMER MOBIL SS) (Continued)

Region:
County:
Regional Board:

8
San Bernardino

Santa Ana Region

Facility Status: Case Closed
Case Number: 083600793T
Local Case Num: 90208

Case Type: Aquifer affected
Substance: Gasoline

Abate Method:

S$101301314

Excavate and Dispose - remove contaminated soil and dispose in

approved site

Cross Street: D STREET
Enf Type: None Taken
How Discovered: Tank Closure
Leak Cause: Corrosion
Leak Source: Tank

Global ID: T0607100080
Enter Date: 3/25/1988
Date Confirmation of Leak Began: 2/10/1988
Date Preliminary Assessment Began: 9/22/1999
Discover Date: 2/10/1988
Enforcement Date: 1/1/1965
Close Date: 6/14/2001
Date Pollution Characterization Began: 7/11/1996
Enter Date: 3/25/1988
Soil Qualifies: <

Interim: Yes

Oversite Program: LUST
Latitude: 34.1065786
Longitude: -117.2907493
MTBE Concentration: 1

Max MTBE Soil: .005

MTBE Fuel: 1

MTBE Tested: MTBE Detected. Site tested for MTBE & MTBE detected
MTBE Class: *

Staff: RS

Staff Initials: CR2

Lead Agency:
Local Agency:

Regional Board
36000L

Hydr Basin #: UPPER SANTA ANA VALL
Summary: COPY OF SBDEHS FILE RECEIVED 4/90. MINOR GW CONTAMINATION. 7/11/96 - REQUESTED
ADDITONAL MONITORING. 9/14/00 -
CERS:
Name: LA MANCHA DEVELOPMENT
Address: 415 5TH STREET
City,State,Zip: SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92401
Site ID: 664128
CERS ID: T0607129156

CERS Description:

Leaking Underground Storage Tank Cleanup Site
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[ MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
B21 LA MANCHA DEVELOPMENT CA LUST $S105624554
West 415 5TH STREET CA Cortese N/A
<1/8 SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92401
0.091 mi.
479 ft. Site 12 of 13 in cluster B
Relative: LUST REG 8:
Higher Name: LA MANCHA DEVELOPMENT
Actual: Address: 415 5TH STREET
1055 ft. City: SAN BERNARDINO
Region: 8
County: San Bernardino

Regional Board:

Site/Facility Type:
Cleanup Status:
Flag:

File Name:

Santa Ana Region

Site NOT Tested for MTBE.Includes Unknown and Not Analyzed.

THE COUNTY CASE WAS CLOSED WHEN IT WAS REFERRED TO SARWQCB IN OCTOBER 1987.

Facility Status: Case Closed
Case Number: 083600793T
Local Case Num: 90208
Case Type: Undefined
Substance: Gasoline
Cross Street: D STREET
How Discovered: OoM
How Stopped: Other Means
Leak Cause: UNK
Leak Source: UNK
Global ID: T0607129156
How Stopped Date: 10/27/1987
Discover Date: 10/27/1987
Close Date: 10/27/1987
Oversite Program: LUST
Latitude: 34.108263
Longitude: -117.292348
MTBE Concentration: 0
MTBE Fuel: 1
MTBE Tested:
MTBE Class:
Staff: RS
Lead Agency: Local Agency
Local Agency: 36000L
Hydr Basin #: UPPER SANTA ANA VALL
Summary:

CORTESE:
Name: LA MANCHA DEVELOPMENT
Address: 415 5TH STREET
City,State, Zip: SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92401
Region: CORTESE
Global ID: T0607129156

LUST CLEANUP SITE
COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED
active

Active Open

To streamline review, fields that are "Not Reported" are omitted from this report.

TC7408452.2s Page 45



[ MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
E22 BRADLEY R C BATTERIES EDR Hist Auto 1014160747
South 339 4TH N/A
<1/8 SAN BERNARDINO, CA
0.092 mi.
484 ft. Site 2 of 5 in cluster E
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Lower
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
1047 ft. 1930 BRADLEY R C BATTERIES AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
E23 COBURN GLENN AUTO REPR EDR Hist Auto 1014175330
SSwW 359 4TH N/A
<1/8 SAN BERNARDINO, CA
0.092 mi.
486 ft. Site 3 of 5 in cluster E
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Lower
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
1048 ft. 1930 COBURN GLENN AUTO REPR AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
D24 LAW LIBRARY FOR SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY RCRA NonGen /NLR 1024768580
WSwW 402 NORTH D STREET CACO002988462
<1/8 SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92401
0.092 mi.
487 ft. Site 2 of 3 in cluster D
Relative: RCRA Listings:
Higher Date Form Received by Agency: 20181108
Actual: Handler Name: Law Library For San Bernardino County
1051 ft. Handler Address: 402 NORTH D STREET
Handler City,State, Zip: SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92401
EPA ID: CAC002988462
Contact Name: LAWRENCE MEYER
Contact Address: 402 NORTH D STREET

Contact City,State, Zip:

Contact Telephone:

Contact Email:

EPA Region:

Federal Waste Generator Description:
Active Site Indicator:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:
Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:
Off-Site Waste Receipt:

To streamline review, fields that are "Not Reported" are omitted from this report.

SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92401
909-885-3020
LARRYM@SBLAWLIBRARY.ORG
09

Not a generator, verified
Handler Activities

402 NORTH D STREET

SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92401
Law Library For San Bernardino Coun
Other

Lawrence Meyer

Other

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

[ MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

To streamline review, fields that are "Not Reported" are omitted from this report.

LAW LIBRARY FOR SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY (Continued)

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:

Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:

Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:

Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:

1024768580

Yes
Yes

Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

No

No

No

No

Handler Date of Last Change:
Recognized Trader-Importer:
Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Recycler Activity Without Storage:
Manifest Broker:

Sub-Part P Indicator:

Handler - Owner Operator:
Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name: LAWRENCE MEYER
Legal Status:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City, State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Indicator:

20181120
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

Operator

Other

402 NORTH D STREET

SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92401
909-885-3020

Owner

Owner/Operator Name: LAW LIBRARY FOR SAN BERNARDINO COUN

Legal Status:

Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City, State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Historic Generators:
Receive Date:
Handler Name:
Federal Waste Generator Description:
Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Other

402 NORTH D STREET

SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92401
909-885-3020

20181108

LAW LIBRARY FOR SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY

Not a generator, verified
No

No

No

No

No

Yes
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[ MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
LAW LIBRARY FOR SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY (Continued) 1024768580
List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Code: 56299
NAICS Description: ALL OTHER WASTE MANAGEMENT SERVICES
Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
Violations: No Violations Found
Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluations: No Evaluations Found
E25 HAAS E P AUTO REPR EDR Hist Auto 1014195212
SSW 371 4TH N/A
<1/8 SAN BERNARDINO, CA
0.095 mi.
501 ft. Site 4 of 5 in cluster E
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Lower
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
1048 ft. 1930 HAASE P AUTO REPR AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
E26 CRAVENS ROY AUTO EDR Hist Auto 1014184884
SSW 371 ATH ST N/A
<1/8 SAN BERNARDINO, CA
0.095 mi.
501 ft. Site 5 of 5 in cluster E
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Lower
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
1048 ft. 1936 = CRAVENS ROY AUTO AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING
B27 VALLEY AUTO EDR Hist Auto 1014187768
West 441 5TH ST N/A
<1/8 SAN BERNARDINO, CA
0.100 mi.
530 ft. Site 13 of 13 in cluster B
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Higher
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
1056 ft. 1936 VALLEY AUTO AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING

To streamline review, fields that are "Not Reported" are omitted from this report. TC7408452.2s Page 48





